IEEE Tunisia Computer Chapter

Ali Wali

Ali.wali@ieee.org

¢ IEEE
41 7/31/2016 ;:2{?& Advancing Technology

for Humanity



Computer Tunisia Chapter

> The IEEE Tunisia Chapter of Computer
Society is established in January 22, 2009.

> E-mail: cs.th@ieee.org

> Website: http://sites.ieee.org/tunisia-cs/

EEE
b computer
soclety

Tunisia Chapter [}

IEEE @IEEE
42  7/31/2016 e cing Technology

for Humanity




> Membership development

Students

Graduate
Students

Members

Senior
Members

Fellows

Associate
Members

Affiliate
Members

Total

43 7/31/2016

January
2009

4

36

48

January
2010

11

40

18

75

January January
2011 2012
10 23
37 26
32 24
3 3
0 0
4 0
1 0
87 76

Tunisia
Section

January
2013

21

33

31

88

January
2014

24

37

47

111

January

2015
27

42

54

0

127

< IEEE

Advancing Technology
for Humanity




Chapter Executive Committee

> Chair: Adel M. Alimi
Email: adel.alimi@ieee.org

> Vice-chair: Chokri Ben Amar

Email: chokri.benamar@ieee.org

> Secretary & Treasurer: Ali Wali
Email: ali.wali@ieee.org

IE E E <©IEEE
44 7/31/2016 ;:"diis;ﬁ Advancing Technology

for Humanity




About the IEEE Computer Society (1/2)

> The IEEE Computer Society is the world's leading
membership organization dedicated to computer
science and technology.

> Serving more than 60,000 members, the IEEE

Computer Society is the trusted information,
networking, and career-development source for a
global community of technology leaders that includes:

= researchers,

= educators,

= software engineers,

= IT professionals,

= employers,

= and students.

IE E E < IEEE
45 7/31/2016 g:"diis;ﬁ Advancing Technology




About the IEEE Computer Society (2/2)

> The IEEE Computer Society sponsors more than 200
technical conferences and events each year,
including the industry-oriented "Rock Stars" series,
all over the world, aimed at research and industry
professionals.

> Our publications are peer-reviewed, indexed, and
authored by technology thought leaders worldwide,
and include 17 scholarly journals and 13
magazines featuring the latest technology trends.

IEEE @IEEE
46  7/31/2016 e cing Technology

for Humanity




Student Chapters in Tunisia

> ENIS
> ENI Carthage

IEEE @lEEE
47 7/31/2016 ;:"diis;ﬁ g echnology

for Humanity




Benefits of Computer Society

> As soon as you become a member, you will straight
away enjoy the vast benefits in areas such as career
development, networking and technical information.
= Stay on top of the newest developments in technology
= Enhance your knowledge and boost your career
= Make connections and advance the profession

> For example
= FREE online access to 500 computing and IT books
FREE e-mail alias of you@computer.org
Complimentary subscription to Computer magazine (12 issues)
3,000 e-learning courses

IE E E < IEEE
48 7/31/2016 g:"ctiis;i Advancing Technology

for Humanity




Main past activities

49

August 23-26, 2015: 13t JAPR International Conference on
_Iro_um]ent Analysis and Recognition, Nancy, France [relocated from
unisia].

February 12-14, 2015: 6th. International Conference on Information
Systems and Economic Intelligence in Hammamet. http://www.siie.fr/

January2015 Election - Computer Tunisia Chapter

October 4-6, 2013: Technical co-sponsoring of the World Congresson
Multimedia and Computer Science (WCMCS’13), Hammamet,
Tunisia. http://www.wcmcs.org

June 14-15, 2013: Technical co-sponsoring of the 1st International
Conference, Workshop and Summer School in Computer Science
(N2C'13), Hammamet, Tunisia. http://www.ijist.net/N2C/

IE E E ¢ IEEE
7/31/2016 g:"ctiis;ﬂ Advancing Technology

for Humanity




Plan of activities

> Nov. 2015: Distinguished Lecture:
Carlos E. Jiménez Gomez (Spain)

—Open & Smart Gov Specialist
—IEEE e-Government Chair

> Open Data Mobile Apps Hackathon
> Organizing a conference

> Studnet paper contest

IE E E ¢ IEEE
50 7/31/2016 g:"diis;ﬁ Advancing Technology




Budget

> $275 for DL local expenses

IE E E < IEEE
51 7/31/2016 ;:"diis;ﬁ Advancing Technology




