

IEEE Tunisia Computer Chapter

Ali Wali

Ali.wali@ieee.org





Computer Tunisia Chapter

- The IEEE Tunisia Chapter of Computer Society is established in January 22, 2009.
- E-mail: <u>cs.tn@ieee.org</u>
- Website: http://sites.ieee.org/tunisia-cs/









Membership development

	January 2009	January 2010	January 2011	January 2012	January 2013	January 2014	January 2015
Students	4	11	10	23	21	24	27
Graduate Students	36	40	37	26	33	37	42
Members	5	18	32	24	31	47	54
Senior Members	1	3	3	3	3	3	3
Fellows	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Associate Members	1	2	4	0	0	0	0
Affiliate Members	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
Total	48	75	87	76	88	111	127





Chapter Executive Committee

- Chair: Adel M. Alimi Email: adel.alimi@ieee.org
- Vice-chair: Chokri Ben Amar
 - Email: chokri.benamar@ieee.org

Secretary & Treasurer: Ali Wali
Email: ali.wali@ieee.org











About the IEEE Computer Society (1/2)

- The IEEE Computer Society is the world's leading membership organization dedicated to computer science and technology.
- Serving more than 60,000 members, the IEEE Computer Society is the trusted information, networking, and career-development source for a global community of technology leaders that includes:
 - researchers,
 - educators,
 - software engineers,
 - IT professionals,
 - employers,
 - and students.





About the IEEE Computer Society (2/2)

- The IEEE Computer Society sponsors more than 200 <u>technical conferences</u> and events each year, including the industry-oriented "<u>Rock Stars</u>" series, all over the world, aimed at research and industry professionals.
- Our publications are peer-reviewed, indexed, and authored by technology thought leaders worldwide, and include <u>17 scholarly journals</u> and <u>13</u> <u>magazines</u> featuring the latest technology trends.





Student Chapters in Tunisia

> ENIS

> ENI Carthage





Benefits of Computer Society

- As soon as you become a member, you will straight away enjoy the vast benefits in areas such as career development, networking and technical information.
 - Stay on top of the newest developments in technology
 - Enhance your knowledge and boost your career
 - Make connections and advance the profession
- For example
 - FREE online access to 500 computing and IT books
 - FREE e-mail alias of you@computer.org
 - Complimentary subscription to Computer magazine (12 issues)
 - 3,000 e-learning courses

•





Main past activities

- August 23-26, 2015: 13th IAPR International Conference on Document Analysis and Recognition, Nancy, France [relocated from Tunisia].
- February 12-14, 2015: 6th. International Conference on Information Systems and Economic Intelligence in Hammamet. <u>http://www.siie.fr/</u>
- > January2015 Election Computer Tunisia Chapter
- October 4-6, 2013: Technical co-sponsoring of the World Congresson Multimedia and Computer Science (WCMCS'13), Hammamet, Tunisia. <u>http://www.wcmcs.org</u>
- June 14-15, 2013: Technical co-sponsoring of the 1st International Conference, Workshop and Summer School in Computer Science (N2C'13), Hammamet, Tunisia. <u>http://www.ijist.net/N2C/</u>





Plan of activities

- Nov. 2015: Distinguished Lecture: Carlos E. Jiménez Gómez (Spain)
 - –Open & Smart Gov Specialist
 - -IEEE e-Government Chair
- Open Data Mobile Apps Hackathon
- Organizing a conference
- Studnet paper contest









> \$275 for DL local expenses



